Stephens



September 1, 2020



Management — Diebold Nixdorf, Inc.



Jeffrey Rutherford SVP & CFO



Stephen Virostek
VP. Investor Relations

Roadshow Host

Brett Huff Managing Director Business Services (501) 377-8068 brett.huff@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting date and time subject to change. To join this event or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

About Diebold Nixdorf, Inc.

Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated provides connected commerce solutions to financial institutions and retailers in Western Europe, Eastern Europe, Asia, the Middle East, Africa, the United States, Canada, Mexico, and Latin America. The company operates through Eurasia Banking, Americas Banking, and Retail seaments. It offers cash recyclers and dispensers, intelligent deposit terminals, teller automation tools, and kiosk technologies, as well as physical security solutions; and front-end applications for consumer connection points and back-end platforms that manage channel transactions, operations and integration and facilitate omnichannel transactions, endpoint monitoring, remote asset management, customer marketing, merchandise management, and analytics. It also provides banking product-related services comprising proactive monitoring and rapid resolution of incidents through remote service capabilities or an on-site visit; first and second line maintenance, and preventive maintenance and on-demand services; managed and outsourcing services, such as business processes, solution management, upgrades and transaction processing; and cash management services. In addition, the company offers DN Vynamic software suite; mobile point of sale and self-checkout terminals; printers, scales, and mobile scanners; and banknote and coin processing systems. Additionally, it provides retail customer's product-related services, such as implementation services; managed mobility services; monitoring and advanced analytics; and store life-cycle management services. Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated has strategic relationship with Accenture. The company was formerly known as Diebold, Incorporated and changed its name to Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated in December 2016. Diebold Nixdorf, Incorporated was founded in 1859 and is headquartered in North Canton, Ohio.



STEPHENS.COM

f in 🛩 800-643-9691

@2020 STEPHENS INC., MEMBER NYSE, SIPC STEPHENS INC., 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

offer, to buy or set any security, if does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, mortest or developments reterred to in the marketich the research condept principal responsible for preparation of this annuancement has received compensation in that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the compranies in this componencement, clearly should refer to thin-//first aschedunce. Internal FARREY/ENGERGE.

BioCourse-action/2216/n/1221577257h-mickov-Qobed-XERGYO_MERJAVERGESGE_SQUEL or contact your Stephens Inc. representable for codification information. Please also noted that the noncoursement may include one or more links to extend or third-party websites. Stephens Inc. has not independently verified the information contained on such websites and coar provide on assurance as to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that only opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens Inc. for its management. Additional information available upon request.